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bait 0001 004916
bake 0001 004917
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bartender 0001 005134
bartenders 0001 005135
bartering 0001 005136
bartimus 0001 005137
bartlett 0001 005138
barzda 0001 005139
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basis 0015 005230
basket 0001 005245
basketball 0001 005246
baskets 0001 005247
bass 0002 005248
bassist 0001 005250
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bathing 0002 005255
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battered 0002 005267
battle 0009 005269
battled 0001 005278
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battlefields 0001 005281
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beach 0019 005298
beachers 0002 005317
beachhead 0001 005319
beacon 0002 005320
bead 0001 005322
beaded 0001 005323
beading 0001 005324
beads 0001 005325
beale 0001 005326
beam 0001 005327
beamed 0002 005328
beaming 0001 005330
beamish 0001 005331
bean 0001 005332
bear 0006 005333
bearable 0001 005339
beard 0002 005340
bearded 0002 005342
beards 0001 005344
beardsley 0001 005345
bearing 0004 005346
bears 0004 005350
beat 0004 005354
beaten 0001 005358
beater 0001 005359
beating 0004 005360
beatle 0001 005364
beats 0001 005365
beatty 0001 005366
beau 0001 005367
beauties 0001 005368
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beauty 0002 005378
beaver 0001 005380
becker 0001 005381
beckett 0001 005382
beckwith 0001 005383
becoming 0011 005384
bed 0008 005395
bedpost 0001 005403
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bedroom 0003 005405
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beegee 0001 005409
beekman 0003 005410
beer 0009 005413
beetle 0003 005422
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befriended 0001 005426
befuddled 0002 005427
beggar 0001 005429
beggars 0001 005430
begin 0017 005431
beginning 0021 005448
beginnings 0001 005469
begins 0017 005470
begs 0001 005487
begun 0008 005488
behalf 0004 005496
behave 0002 005500
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behaving 0001 005503
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behling 0001 005519
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belching 0001 005633
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belonging 0001 005756
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beloved 0002 005766
below 0008 005768
belt 0002 005776
beltline 0001 005778
belts 0001 005779
bemoaning 0001 005780
bemused 0001 005781
bemusement 0001 005782
bemusing 0001 005783
ben 0005 005784
bench 0002 005789
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benefit 0011 005801
benefiting 0001 005812
benefits 0004 005813
benighted 0001 005817
benjamin 0004 005818
bennington 0002 005822
benschneider 0001 005824
bent 0002 005825
bentsen 0002 005827
benz 0001 005829
bereft 0001 005830
berger 0001 005831
berk 0002 005832
berke 0002 005834
berkeley 0007 005836
berlin 0001 005843
berm 0001 005844
bermuda 0001 005845
bernard 0003 005846
bernardo 0001 005849
berndt 0001 005850
bernhard 0002 005851
bernstein 0001 005853
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beside 0004 005855
besides 0014 005859
besieged 0001 005873
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bestseller 0001 005877
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bet 0004 005881
beta 0001 005885
betcha 0001 005886
beth 0001 005887
bets 0002 005888
betsy 0003 005890
bettered 0001 005893
betty 0003 005894
beukes 0001 005897
beverages 0001 005898
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bewildering 0001 005901
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bid 0006 005935
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big 0041 005948
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billings 0005 006042
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branden 0001 006910
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brat 0001 006916
braunstein 0004 006917
brave 0002 006921
bravery 0001 006923
braves 0001 006924
brazatis 0001 006925
brazil 0001 006926
breach 0002 006927
bread 0002 006929
break 0018 006931
breakdown 0003 006949
breakfast 0007 006952
breakfasts 0001 006959
breaking 0008 006960
breaks 0003 006968
breakthrough 0002 006971
breast 0001 006973
breasted 0001 006974
breath 0004 006975
breathe 0001 006979
breathed 0002 006980
breather 0001 006982
breathing 0002 006983
breaths 0002 006985
breech 0001 006987
breed 0003 006988
breeding 0001 006991
brennan 0001 006992
brenner 0001 006993
brent 0002 006994
breslin 0002 006996
brett 0004 006998
brevard 0001 007002
brewster 0002 007003
brian 0011 007005
briarcliff 0001 007016
bribe 0001 007017



Sheet1

Page 35
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bribes 0001 007019
bribing 0001 007020
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bricks 0001 007022
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brides 0001 007024
bridge 0002 007025
bridgeport 0002 007027
bridges 0001 007029
brie 0002 007030
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briefing 0003 007038
briefings 0002 007041
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briffit 0001 007045
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brighten 0001 007054
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brighton 0002 007058
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brilliant 0002 007061
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brim 0001 007065
brimley 0001 007066
brimstone 0001 007067
bring 0024 007068
bringing 0008 007092
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brinkley 0002 007111
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brits 0001 007128
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broadest 0002 007152
broadly 0001 007154
broadway 0011 007155
brochure 0003 007166
brock 0001 007169
broder 0001 007170
brody 0003 007171
brokaw 0001 007174
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brought 0023 007207
brouhaha 0001 007230
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browne 0002 007254
brownsville 0002 007256
brows 0001 007258
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bruising 0001 007269
bruneau 0001 007270
brunette 0001 007271
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buena 0001 007335
buff 0002 007336
buffalo 0003 007338
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buffets 0001 007344
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buick 0001 007346
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bureau 0012 007435
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bureaus 0001 007449
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burial 0002 007454
buried 0002 007456
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burlesques 0001 007459
burlington 0002 007460
burn 0002 007462
burned 0003 007464
burners 0001 007467
burnes 0002 007468
burning 0002 007470
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burns 0001 007473
burst 0002 007474
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bury 0002 007480
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buzz 0001 007712
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byrne 0001 007716
bystanders 0001 007717
byzantine 0001 007718
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cal 0002 007768
calciano 0001 007770
calculate 0001 007771
calculated 0004 007772
calculation 0001 007776
calculations 0001 007777
calculator 0001 007778
calculators 0001 007779
caldron 0001 007780
calendar 0004 007781
caliber 0001 007785
calif 0006 007786
california 0038 007792
californian 0003 007830
californians 0001 007833
calise 0002 007834
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calligraph 0001 008003
calling 0030 008004
callousness 0001 008034
calloway 0001 008035
calls 0045 008036
calm 0005 008081
calming 0001 008086
calmly 0002 008087
calou 0001 008089
calumnies 0001 008090
calvary 0001 008091
calvin 0004 008092
cambodia 0001 008096
cambridge 0002 008097
camcorder 0001 008099
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camden 0001 008101
camel 0001 008102
camelot 0001 008103
cameo 0002 008104
camera 0005 008106
cameraman 0001 008111
cameramen 0001 008112
cameras 0003 008113
cameron 0002 008116
camo 0001 008118
camouflage 0001 008119
camp 0004 008120
campaign 0079 008124
campaigned 0003 008203
campaigner 0001 008206
campaigning 0007 008207
campaigns 0008 008214
camps 0001 008222
campus 0020 008223
campuses 0003 008243
canada 0003 008246
canadian 0002 008249
canal 0001 008251
canard 0001 008252
cancel 0009 008253
canceled 0012 008262
canceling 0001 008274
cancellation 0001 008275
cancellations 0003 008276
cancer 0010 008279
cancerous 0001 008289
candid 0002 008290
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candidacy 0007 008292
candidate 0041 008299
candidates 0016 008340
candlestick 0001 008356
candy 0001 008357
caniff 0003 008358
cannabis 0001 008361
cannoli 0001 008362
cannon 0001 008363
canny 0001 008364
canon 0002 008365
cans 0001 008367
cant 0001 008368
cantata 0001 008369
cantone 0001 008370
canvas 0001 008371
canyon 0004 008372
cap 0004 008376
capabilities 0001 008380
capable 0004 008381
capacity 0004 008385
cape 0003 008389
caper 0001 008392
capital 0015 008393
capitalism 0001 008408
capitalist 0001 008409
capitalists 0001 008410
capitalizing 0001 008411
capitol 0011 008412
capitulation 0001 008423
capone 0001 008424
capp 0007 008425
capper 0002 008432
capri 0001 008434
capt 0001 008435
captain 0004 008436
caption 0001 008440
captives 0001 008441
captivity 0003 008442
captor 0001 008445
captors 0002 008446
captured 0004 008448
captures 0002 008452
capturing 0001 008454
car 0011 008455
carbaugh 0001 008466
carbon 0002 008467
card 0010 008469
cards 0007 008479
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care 0030 008486
cared 0002 008516
career 0020 008518
careers 0002 008538
careful 0004 008540
carefully 0005 008544
caregivers 0001 008549
cares 0004 008550
caressing 0001 008554
caribbean 0004 008555
caricature 0006 008559
caricatured 0004 008565
caricatures 0005 008569
caring 0002 008574
carl 0004 008576
carlson 0001 008580
carlton 0005 008581
carmel 0003 008586
carnation 0001 008589
carnival 0003 008590
carnivals 0001 008593
carol 0007 008594
carolina 0007 008601
caroline 0001 008608
carolinians 0001 008609
carpenter 0001 008610
carpenters 0001 008611
carpet 0003 008612
carpeted 0001 008615
carrick 0001 008616
carried 0013 008617
carrier 0001 008630
carriers 0004 008631
carries 0004 008635
carrol 0001 008639
carry 0020 008640
carrying 0007 008660
cars 0004 008667
carson 0007 008671
cart 0001 008678
cartagena 0001 008679
carted 0001 008680
carter 0023 008681
carton 0001 008704
cartoon 0148 008705
cartooned 0001 008853
cartooning 0021 008854
cartoonist 0187 008875
cartoonists 0032 009062
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cartoonland 0001 009094
cartoons 0063 009095
carved 0001 009158
casey 0002 009159
cash 0008 009161
casino 0005 009169
casinos 0001 009174
cassettes 0001 009175
cast 0013 009176
castellino 0001 009189
casting 0003 009190
castle 0003 009193
castro 0001 009196
casts 0003 009197
casual 0003 009200
casually 0001 009203
casualties 0001 009204
casualty 0002 009205
cat 0007 009207
catalog 0003 009214
cataloging 0001 009217
catalogs 0001 009218
catalogued 0001 009219
catawba 0001 009220
catch 0007 009221
catches 0002 009228
category 0004 009230
catering 0002 009234
caters 0001 009236
cathartic 0001 009237
catherine 0002 009238
catholic 0006 009240
cathy 0008 009246
cats 0002 009254
catter 0001 009256
caucasian 0002 009257
caucus 0036 009259
caught 0014 009295
caulfield 0001 009309
cause 0027 009310
caused 0012 009337
causes 0010 009349
causing 0005 009359
caustic 0001 009364
caution 0001 009365
cautioned 0001 009366
cautions 0001 009367
cautious 0003 009368
cavalier 0002 009371
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cavalryman 0001 009373
cavett 0001 009374
cavity 0001 009375
cbs 0007 009376
cd 0001 009383
cease 0002 009384
ceased 0002 009386
cedar 0003 009388
cedars 0001 009391
ceiling 0002 009392
celebrate 0002 009394
celebrated 0006 009396
celebration 0004 009402
celebrations 0001 009406
celebre 0002 009407
celebrities 0004 009409
celebrity 0010 009413
cellular 0002 009423
cemetery 0002 009425
censor 0010 009427
censored 0012 009437
censoring 0005 009449
censors 0003 009454
censorship 0020 009457
census 0002 009477
cent 0004 009479
centavo 0001 009483
center 0028 009484
centered 0001 009512
centers 0003 009513
central 0011 009516
centralized 0001 009527
cents 0001 009528
centuries 0001 009529
century 0012 009530
ceos 0001 009542
ceppos 0001 009543
ceramics 0001 009544
cereal 0002 009545
ceremonial 0001 009547
ceremonially 0001 009548
ceremonies 0002 009549
ceremony 0005 009551
certain 0029 009556
certainly 0025 009585
certainty 0001 009610
certificate 0001 009611
certificates 0001 009612
chabot 0002 009613
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chagrin 0004 009615
chain 0007 009619
chained 0001 009626
chaining 0001 009627
chair 0003 009628
chaired 0001 009631
chairing 0001 009632
chairman 0024 009633
chairs 0001 009657
chalk 0001 009658
challenge 0010 009659
challenged 0004 009669
challenger 0002 009673
challenges 0001 009675
challenging 0004 009676
chamber 0005 009680
chamberlain 0001 009685
chambers 0003 009686
champagne 0002 009689
champion 0003 009691
championed 0001 009694
championship 0001 009695
chance 0028 009696
chances 0005 009724
chandler 0003 009729
change 0028 009732
changed 0015 009760
changeover 0001 009775
changes 0014 009776
changin 0001 009790
changing 0008 009791
channel 0001 009799
channeler 0002 009800
channeller 0001 009802
chanting 0001 009803
chanute 0001 009804
chaos 0001 009805
chapel 0001 009806
chaplain 0002 009807
chapman 0001 009809
chapparal 0001 009810
chapter 0003 009811
character 0105 009814
characteristic 0004 009919
characteristically 0001 009923
characteristics 0003 009924
characterization 0003 009927
characterize 0002 009930
characterized 0002 009932



Sheet1

Page 46

characters 0081 009934
chardonnay 0001 010015
charge 0012 010016
charged 0008 010028
charges 0025 010036
charging 0002 010061
charisma 0002 010063
charismatic 0002 010065
charitable 0003 010067
charity 0002 010070
charles 0014 010072
charleston 0003 010086
charleton 0001 010089
charley 0002 010090
charlie 0006 010092
charlottesville 0002 010098
charm 0007 010100
charmed 0001 010107
charming 0001 010108
charter 0001 010109
chartered 0001 010110
chase 0002 010111
chased 0001 010113
chasing 0002 010114
chaste 0001 010116
chastely 0001 010117
chastened 0001 010118
chastity 0001 010119
chat 0002 010120
chatelain 0001 010122
chattanooga 0001 010123
chatted 0003 010124
chauffeur 0001 010127
chauncey 0001 010128
cheap 0006 010129
cheapens 0001 010135
cheat 0001 010136
check 0013 010137
checked 0009 010150
checker 0002 010159
checking 0003 010161
checkout 0001 010164
checks 0007 010165
checkstand 0001 010172
cheek 0007 010173
cheeked 0001 010180
cheeks 0001 010181
cheektowaga 0001 010182
cheekwood 0001 010183



Sheet1

Page 47

cheeky 0001 010184
cheer 0001 010185
cheered 0002 010186
cheering 0003 010188
cheerleader 0004 010191
cheers 0004 010195
cheese 0003 010199
chemical 0002 010202
chemistry 0001 010204
cheri 0001 010205
cherish 0003 010206
cherished 0005 010209
cherishes 0001 010214
cherries 0001 010215
cherubs 0001 010216
cheryl 0001 010217
chest 0003 010218
chested 0001 010221
chester 0004 010222
chevy 0001 010226
chic 0002 010227
chicago 0016 010229
chichi 0001 010245
chicken 0004 010246
chickened 0001 010250
chickenhawk 0001 010251
chickens 0001 010252
chico 0003 010253
chide 0002 010256
chided 0001 010258
chief 0028 010259
chiefly 0004 010287
chiefs 0001 010291
child 0016 010292
childbirth 0001 010308
childhood 0002 010309
childlike 0001 010311
children 0050 010312
chill 0003 010362
chilling 0001 010365
chilly 0002 010366
china 0014 010368
chinatown 0001 010382
chinese 0008 010383
ching 0001 010391
chins 0001 010392
chip 0002 010393
chipping 0001 010395
chips 0003 010396
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chirps 0001 010399
chisel 0001 010400
choice 0017 010401
choices 0004 010418
choke 0002 010422
choked 0001 010424
choose 0002 010425
chooses 0003 010427
choosing 0006 010430
chop 0001 010436
chopper 0001 010437
choppy 0002 010438
chops 0001 010440
chopsticks 0001 010441
chord 0002 010442
chore 0001 010444
choreographer 0001 010445
choreographers 0001 010446
choreography 0001 010447
chores 0003 010448
chortles 0001 010451
chortling 0001 010452
chorus 0002 010453
chose 0010 010455
chosen 0009 010465
chou 0001 010474
chows 0001 010475
chris 0004 010476
chrissy 0001 010480
christ 0002 010481
christened 0001 010483
christi 0002 010484
christian 0011 010486
christianity 0002 010497
christiansburg 0001 010499
christmas 0009 010500
christopher 0004 010509
christopherson 0001 010513
chronic 0003 010514
chronicle 0033 010517
chronicled 0002 010550
chronicler 0002 010552
chronicles 0002 010554
chrysler 0001 010556
chubbie 0001 010557
chubby 0001 010558
chuck 0002 010559
chuckle 0003 010561
chuckled 0005 010564
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chuckles 0004 010569
chum 0001 010573
chums 0001 010574
chung 0001 010575
chungking 0001 010576
chunkier 0001 010577
church 0008 010578
churches 0003 010586
churning 0001 010589
cia 0006 010590
cigarette 0019 010596
cigarettes 0006 010615
cimons 0001 010621
cincinnati 0004 010622
cinema 0001 010626
cinpac 0001 010627
cio 0001 010628
cipher 0001 010629
circle 0007 010630
circles 0004 010637
circling 0001 010641
circulate 0001 010642
circulated 0006 010643
circulation 0006 010649
circumstances 0006 010655
circus 0003 010661
citation 0002 010664
cited 0010 010666
cites 0002 010676
cities 0007 010678
citing 0004 010685
citizen 0016 010689
citizens 0010 010705
citizenship 0002 010715
city 0084 010717
civic 0004 010801
civil 0015 010805
civilian 0008 010820
civilians 0001 010828
civilly 0002 010829
clabby 0001 010831
clad 0003 010832
claim 0018 010835
claimed 0010 010853
claiming 0006 010863
claims 0009 010869
clam 0001 010878
clamor 0001 010879
clandestine 0002 010880
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clapper 0001 010882
clara 0005 010883
clarence 0004 010888
clarifying 0001 010892
clarity 0001 010893
clark 0001 010894
clarke 0001 010895
clarkson 0001 010896
clarkston 0001 010897
clash 0005 010898
clashed 0001 010903
clashing 0001 010904
class 0027 010905
classes 0004 010932
classic 0013 010936
classical 0001 010949
classics 0002 010950
classmate 0002 010952
classmates 0004 010954
classroom 0002 010958
classrooms 0001 010960
clause 0002 010961
clay 0001 010963
clean 0005 010964
cleaned 0001 010969
cleaning 0002 010970
clear 0022 010972
clearances 0001 010994
cleared 0005 010995
clearer 0001 011000
clearheadedness 0001 011001
clearly 0016 011002
clemens 0001 011018
clements 0001 011019
clergyman 0002 011020
clerical 0001 011022
clerk 0002 011023
cleveland 0004 011025
clever 0005 011029
clich 0002 011034
cliched 0001 011036
click 0001 011037
client 0002 011038
clientism 0001 011040
clients 0007 011041
cliff 0001 011048
climate 0004 011049
cling 0001 011053
clings 0001 011054
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clinic 0001 011055
clinical 0001 011056
clint 0001 011057
clinton 0014 011058
clintons 0001 011072
clip 0002 011073
clipped 0003 011075
clipping 0001 011078
clippings 0005 011079
clips 0002 011084
cloak 0002 011086
clock 0001 011088
clocks 0001 011089
clog 0001 011090
close 0034 011091
closed 0005 011125
closely 0006 011130
closer 0002 011136
closest 0002 011138
closet 0003 011140
closing 0005 011143
cloth 0003 011148
clothes 0003 011151
clothing 0001 011154
cloud 0003 011155
clouds 0001 011158
clout 0002 011159
club 0012 011161
clubs 0003 011173
clue 0003 011176
clumsiness 0001 011179
clumsy 0003 011180
clusters 0001 011183
clyde 0003 011184
cnn 0001 011187
co 0023 011188
coach 0003 011211
coal 0001 011214
coalition 0005 011215
coals 0001 011220
coast 0014 011221
coastal 0002 011235
coat 0002 011237
coated 0002 011239
coats 0002 011241
coattails 0001 011243
coax 0001 011244
cocaine 0015 011245
cockaboody 0001 011260
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cockles 0001 011261
cocktail 0003 011262
cocky 0002 011265
cocoa 0001 011267
cod 0002 011268
code 0004 011270
codes 0001 011274
cody 0003 011275
coed 0002 011278
coeds 0001 011280
coeducational 0001 011281
coexist 0001 011282
coffee 0010 011283
coffey 0001 011293
coffin 0002 011294
coffman 0001 011296
cogent 0001 011297
cohen 0001 011298
coherent 0001 011299
cohort 0001 011300
cohorts 0001 011301
coiffed 0001 011302
coin 0001 011303
coinage 0001 011304
coincidence 0001 011305
coincidences 0001 011306
coincidental 0001 011307
coincidentally 0003 011308
coke 0002 011311
colby 0002 011313
cold 0010 011315
cole 0004 011325
coleman 0002 011329
colin 0003 011331
collaboration 0003 011334
collaborations 0001 011337
collaborator 0001 011338
collapse 0002 011339
collar 0008 011341
collared 0001 011349
collateral 0001 011350
colleague 0002 011351
colleagues 0011 011353
collected 0005 011364
collecting 0002 011369
collection 0017 011371
collections 0003 011388
collective 0004 011391
collector 0004 011395
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collectors 0003 011399
college 0054 011402
colleges 0006 011456
collegian 0002 011462
collins 0004 011464
collision 0001 011468
colo 0002 011469
colonel 0001 011471
color 0018 011472
colorado 0006 011490
colorcast 0001 011496
colored 0004 011497
colorful 0003 011501
colorization 0001 011504
colors 0003 011505
colt 0001 011508
columbia 0004 011509
columbus 0007 011513
column 0034 011520
columnist 0014 011554
columnists 0008 011568
columns 0014 011576
colwell 0001 011590
com 0001 011591
coma 0001 011592
combat 0005 011593
combative 0001 011598
combed 0001 011599
combination 0005 011600
combine 0002 011605
combined 0006 011607
combre 0001 011613
comeback 0002 011614
comedian 0003 011616
comedians 0001 011619
comedy 0014 011620
comes 0048 011634
comet 0001 011682
comfort 0004 011683
comfortable 0002 011687
comfortably 0001 011689
comforting 0001 011690
comforts 0001 011691
comic 0298 011692
comical 0002 011990
comicdom 0001 011992
comics 0080 011993
coming 0019 012073
comly 0001 012092
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command 0005 012093
commander 0005 012098
commandments 0001 012103
commands 0001 012104
commemorate 0002 012105
commemoration 0002 012107
commemorative 0002 012109
commencement 0005 012111
commencements 0001 012116
commencing 0001 012117
commend 0001 012118
commendations 0001 012119
commended 0001 012120
comment 0049 012121
commentaries 0002 012170
commentary 0021 012172
commentator 0006 012193
commentators 0003 012199
commented 0002 012202
commenting 0004 012204
comments 0022 012208
commerce 0007 012230
commercial 0013 012237
commercials 0004 012250
commission 0007 012254
commissioned 0002 012261
commissioner 0006 012263
commissioners 0002 012269
commissions 0001 012271
commit 0003 012272
commitment 0010 012275
commitments 0001 012285
committed 0007 012286
committee 0028 012293
committees 0001 012321
commodity 0004 012322
common 0017 012326
commonly 0002 012343
commonplace 0001 012345
commonweal 0001 012346
commonwealth 0001 012347
commotion 0001 012348
commune 0009 012349
communes 0001 012358
communicate 0001 012359
communicating 0001 012360
communication 0006 012361
communications 0010 012367
communicator 0002 012377
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communism 0005 012379
communist 0006 012384
communists 0001 012390
communities 0004 012391
community 0028 012395
compact 0003 012423
companies 0013 012426
companion 0002 012439
companions 0001 012441
company 0035 012442
comparable 0002 012477
comparative 0001 012479
compare 0004 012480
compared 0012 012484
compares 0001 012496
comparing 0004 012497
comparison 0001 012501
comparisons 0001 012502
compassion 0003 012503
compassionate 0001 012506
compatibility 0001 012507
compelled 0003 012508
compelling 0003 012511
compensate 0001 012514
compete 0002 012515
competence 0001 012517
competent 0003 012518
competes 0001 012521
competing 0001 012522
competition 0003 012523
competitions 0001 012526
competitive 0005 012527
competitor 0002 012532
competitors 0002 012534
compilation 0001 012536
compilations 0001 012537
compiled 0002 012538
complacency 0001 012540
complain 0010 012541
complained 0008 012551
complaining 0010 012559
complains 0001 012569
complaint 0004 012570
complaints 0012 012574
complement 0001 012586
complete 0015 012587
completed 0010 012602
completely 0008 012612
completes 0002 012620
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completing 0001 012622
completion 0001 012623
complex 0013 012624
complexes 0001 012637
complexities 0001 012638
complicated 0005 012639
complicating 0001 012644
complications 0002 012645
complied 0001 012647
compliment 0001 012648
complimentary 0001 012649
complimented 0001 012650
comply 0002 012651
composed 0002 012653
composer 0003 012655
composers 0001 012658
composite 0001 012659
composition 0001 012660
compound 0002 012661
compounded 0003 012663
compounding 0002 012666
comprehend 0003 012668
comprehensible 0001 012671
compromise 0001 012672
compromised 0001 012673
compromises 0002 012674
compromising 0002 012676
comptroller 0002 012678
computer 0013 012680
computerized 0002 012693
computers 0005 012695
computing 0001 012700
comrade 0001 012701
coms 0001 012702
con 0004 012703
conan 0001 012707
concealed 0002 012708
concede 0003 012710
conceded 0002 012713
concedes 0003 012715
conceivably 0001 012718
conceived 0001 012719
concentrate 0004 012720
concentrated 0001 012724
concentrating 0002 012725
concept 0006 012727
conception 0002 012733
concepts 0001 012735
conceptual 0001 012736
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conceptualizer 0001 012737
concern 0019 012738
concerned 0018 012757
concerning 0002 012775
concerns 0012 012777
concert 0004 012789
concessions 0001 012793
concise 0002 012794
conclude 0001 012796
concluded 0007 012797
concludes 0001 012804
concluding 0001 012805
conclusion 0008 012806
conclusions 0003 012814
conclusive 0001 012817
concoct 0002 012818
concocted 0004 012820
concord 0002 012824
concrete 0001 012826
concurrent 0001 012827
condemned 0003 012828
condemning 0001 012831
condescend 0001 012832
condescension 0001 012833
condition 0005 012834
conditioners 0001 012839
conditioning 0001 012840
conditions 0004 012841
condo 0001 012845
condom 0008 012846
condoms 0012 012854
condone 0001 012866
condones 0001 012867
condor 0001 012868
condos 0001 012869
conduct 0002 012870
conducted 0006 012872
conducting 0003 012878
cone 0001 012881
coneheads 0001 012882
coney 0002 012883
confederacy 0001 012885
confederate 0001 012886
conference 0012 012887
conferences 0003 012899
conferred 0002 012902
conferring 0002 012904
confess 0002 012906
confessed 0003 012908
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confesses 0001 012911
confessing 0001 012912
confessions 0001 012913
confidante 0001 012914
confidence 0005 012915
confident 0004 012920
confidential 0004 012924
confides 0003 012928
confined 0003 012931
confinement 0002 012934
confining 0001 012936
confirm 0004 012937
confirmation 0004 012941
confirmed 0015 012945
confirming 0001 012960
confirms 0001 012961
conflict 0007 012962
conflicting 0001 012969
conflicts 0001 012970
confluence 0001 012971
conformed 0001 012972
confront 0002 012973
confrontation 0003 012975
confrontational 0001 012978
confrontations 0001 012979
confronted 0005 012980
confronts 0001 012985
confuse 0002 012986
confused 0011 012988
confusion 0003 012999
cong 0004 013002
congenial 0001 013006
congratulate 0002 013007
congratulated 0001 013009
congratulates 0001 013010
congratulating 0001 013011
congratulations 0001 013012
congratulatory 0001 013013
congress 0023 013014
congressional 0009 013037
congressman 0008 013046
congressmen 0003 013054
congresswoman 0012 013057
conjecture 0002 013069
conjunction 0001 013071
conjured 0001 013072
conklin 0001 013073
conks 0001 013074
conn 0003 013075
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connected 0005 013078
connecticut 0009 013083
connection 0009 013092
connections 0003 013101
connie 0001 013104
connivers 0001 013105
conniving 0001 013106
connoisseur 0001 013107
connors 0001 013108
connotation 0001 013109
connotations 0001 013110
conrad 0003 013111
cons 0001 013114
conscience 0010 013115
conscientious 0001 013125
conscious 0003 013126
consciously 0002 013129
consciousness 0005 013131
consecutive 0001 013136
consensus 0001 013137
consent 0001 013138
consents 0001 013139
consequence 0001 013140
consequences 0005 013141
consequently 0001 013146
conservancy 0001 013147
conservation 0003 013148
conservationists 0001 013151
conservative 0021 013152
conservatives 0002 013173
consider 0024 013175
considerable 0005 013199
considerably 0001 013204
consideration 0005 013205
considered 0025 013210
considering 0014 013235
considers 0007 013249
consisted 0002 013256
consistency 0001 013258
consistent 0005 013259
consistently 0005 013264
consisting 0001 013269
consists 0001 013270
conspicuous 0001 013271
conspicuously 0002 013272
conspiracy 0001 013274
conspirators 0001 013275
constant 0004 013276
constantly 0004 013280
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constituencies 0001 013284
constituents 0003 013285
constitutes 0003 013288
constitution 0005 013291
constitutional 0003 013296
constitutionally 0001 013299
constrained 0002 013300
constructed 0001 013302
construction 0003 013303
constructionists 0001 013306
constructive 0002 013307
constructively 0001 013309
construed 0001 013310
consult 0001 013311
consultant 0004 013312
consulted 0001 013316
consulting 0003 013317
consumer 0003 013320
consumerism 0001 013323
consummate 0001 013324
consumption 0003 013325
contact 0007 013328
contacted 0007 013335
contacts 0002 013342
contain 0007 013344
contained 0008 013351
container 0001 013359
containing 0004 013360
contains 0004 013364
contaminated 0001 013368
contemplated 0001 013369
contemplating 0001 013370
contemporaries 0001 013371
contemporary 0009 013372
contempt 0001 013381
contemptuous 0002 013382
contend 0002 013384
contended 0003 013386
contenders 0001 013389
contends 0003 013390
content 0017 013393
contention 0001 013410
contentious 0001 013411
contents 0003 013412
contest 0005 013415
contests 0004 013420
context 0007 013424
contingency 0001 013431
contingent 0001 013432
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continual 0001 013433
continually 0004 013434
continuances 0001 013438
continuation 0001 013439
continue 0033 013440
continued 0016 013473
continues 0016 013489
continuing 0008 013505
continuity 0002 013513
contoured 0001 013515
contra 0017 013516
contraception 0001 013533
contraceptive 0003 013534
contract 0009 013537
contracts 0003 013546
contractual 0001 013549
contradict 0003 013550
contradicted 0002 013553
contradiction 0004 013555
contradictions 0002 013559
contraire 0001 013561
contrary 0008 013562
contras 0002 013570
contrast 0007 013572
contrasting 0002 013579
contrasts 0001 013581
contribute 0003 013582
contributed 0006 013585
contributes 0003 013591
contributing 0004 013594
contribution 0006 013598
contributions 0007 013604
contributor 0002 013611
contrite 0001 013613
contritely 0001 013614
contrived 0001 013615
control 0022 013616
controlled 0003 013638
controllers 0002 013641
controlling 0001 013643
controversial 0046 013644
controversies 0002 013690
controversy 0039 013692
conundrum 0001 013731
convened 0001 013732
convenient 0001 013733
convention 0017 013734
conventional 0004 013751
conventioneers 0001 013755
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conventions 0005 013756
converge 0001 013761
convergence 0004 013762
converging 0001 013766
conversant 0001 013767
conversation 0008 013768
conversational 0001 013776
conversations 0004 013777
converse 0001 013781
conversed 0001 013782
converted 0002 013783
converting 0001 013785
converts 0001 013786
convey 0002 013787
conveyed 0001 013789
conveys 0001 013790
convict 0002 013791
convicted 0006 013793
conviction 0003 013799
convictions 0004 013802
convicts 0001 013806
convince 0004 013807
convinced 0009 013811
convincingly 0001 013820
convivial 0001 013821
convocation 0002 013822
convoluted 0001 013824
convy 0001 013825
conway 0002 013826
coockerham 0001 013828
cook 0001 013829
cooke 0001 013830
cooked 0001 013831
cookies 0002 013832
cooking 0003 013834
cooks 0001 013837
cool 0005 013838
cooled 0002 013843
cooler 0001 013845
coolest 0001 013846
coolly 0001 013847
coolness 0002 013848
cooperate 0001 013850
cooperation 0003 013851
cooperative 0001 013854
coordinated 0002 013855
coordinator 0003 013857
cop 0004 013860
cope 0002 013864
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copernicus 0003 013866
copies 0030 013869
coping 0001 013899
copious 0001 013900
cops 0001 013901
copy 0018 013902
copyright 0039 013920
copyrights 0001 013959
copywriter 0002 013960
corbin 0001 013962
cordial 0001 013963
cordoned 0001 013964
corduroy 0001 013965
core 0005 013966
corn 0001 013971
cornbread 0001 013972
cornell 0001 013973
corner 0005 013974
cornered 0002 013979
corners 0001 013981
corngrowers 0001 013982
coronado 0001 013983
corp 0002 013984
corporal 0001 013986
corporate 0003 013987
corporation 0002 013990
corporations 0003 013992
corps 0006 013995
corpse 0001 014001
corpus 0002 014002
correct 0010 014004
corrected 0002 014014
correction 0003 014016
correctional 0002 014019
correctly 0004 014021
correctness 0001 014025
correlation 0001 014026
correspondence 0001 014027
correspondent 0002 014028
correspondents 0004 014030
corresponding 0001 014034
corridor 0001 014035
corroborate 0001 014036
corroborated 0001 014037
corroboration 0001 014038
corrosive 0001 014039
corrupt 0002 014040
corrupted 0001 014042
corrupting 0001 014043
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cosby 0002 014044
cosmopulos 0001 014046
cost 0014 014047
costa 0003 014061
costing 0001 014064
costly 0001 014065
costner 0001 014066
costs 0006 014067
costume 0002 014073
costumes 0001 014075
cotter 0001 014076
cotton 0001 014077
couch 0001 014078
couldn 0025 014079
council 0013 014104
councilman 0002 014117
councilmember 0001 014119
councilmembers 0001 014120
counsel 0007 014121
counseling 0003 014128
counselor 0004 014131
counsels 0001 014135
count 0009 014136
counted 0002 014145
counter 0007 014147
countercultural 0001 014154
counterculture 0002 014155
counterpart 0004 014157
counterparts 0004 014161
counterpoint 0002 014165
countervail 0001 014167
counting 0001 014168
countless 0002 014169
countries 0008 014171
country 0072 014179
countryside 0001 014251
counts 0001 014252
county 0027 014253
coup 0002 014280
couple 0022 014282
coupled 0001 014304
couples 0002 014305
coupon 0008 014307
coupons 0002 014315
courage 0008 014317
courageous 0002 014325
courageously 0001 014327
courant 0007 014328
courier 0009 014335
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couriers 0001 014344
courrant 0001 014345
course 0057 014346
courses 0002 014403
coursing 0001 014405
court 0023 014406
courtesy 0002 014429
courthouse 0001 014431
courts 0002 014432
courtyard 0001 014434
cousins 0001 014435
cover 0034 014436
coverage 0019 014470
covered 0010 014489
covering 0007 014499
covers 0002 014506
covert 0003 014508
coveted 0004 014511
covington 0001 014515
cow 0001 014516
coward 0001 014517
cowardice 0001 014518
cowardliness 0001 014519
cowardly 0001 014520
cowboy 0001 014521
cowboys 0001 014522
cowles 0001 014523
cox 0001 014524
cozy 0001 014525
cp 0001 014526
crack 0001 014527
cracked 0001 014528
crackers 0001 014529
cracks 0001 014530
craft 0003 014531
crafting 0001 014534
crafts 0001 014535
crafty 0001 014536
craig 0002 014537
cram 0001 014539
cranes 0001 014540
crank 0001 014541
cranking 0001 014542
cranston 0002 014543
crap 0001 014545
crash 0001 014546
crashed 0001 014547
crashes 0003 014548
crave 0001 014551
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crazy 0005 014552
cream 0003 014557
creased 0001 014560
creases 0001 014561
create 0012 014562
created 0028 014574
creates 0004 014602
creating 0004 014606
creation 0007 014610
creations 0001 014617
creative 0008 014618
creativity 0001 014626
creator 0078 014627
creators 0008 014705
creatures 0001 014713
credence 0001 014714
credibility 0003 014715
credible 0002 014718
credit 0009 014720
credited 0002 014729
creeps 0001 014731
crew 0008 014732
crewmen 0001 014740
crick 0001 014741
cried 0004 014742
cries 0003 014746
crime 0011 014749
crimes 0002 014760
criminal 0008 014762
criminally 0001 014770
crimson 0001 014771
cringe 0001 014772
crisis 0017 014773
crisp 0001 014790
cristina 0001 014791
criteria 0001 014792
critic 0009 014793
critical 0010 014802
criticism 0022 014812
criticisms 0001 014834
criticize 0002 014835
criticized 0015 014837
criticizes 0001 014852
criticizing 0005 014853
critics 0015 014858
critique 0002 014873
crockett 0001 014875
croissants 0001 014876
crone 0001 014877
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cronies 0001 014878
cronkite 0002 014879
croon 0001 014881
crop 0003 014882
crops 0001 014885
crosby 0002 014886
cross 0006 014888
crossed 0005 014894
crosses 0001 014899
crossing 0001 014900
crossroads 0002 014901
crovitz 0001 014903
crowd 0013 014904
crowded 0003 014917
crowds 0001 014920
crown 0002 014921
crowns 0001 014923
crucial 0002 014924
crude 0003 014926
cruder 0001 014929
crudity 0001 014930
cruel 0002 014931
cruelest 0001 014933
cruelly 0001 014934
cruelty 0001 014935
cruise 0001 014936
cruising 0001 014937
crusade 0003 014938
crusader 0001 014941
crushes 0001 014942
cruz 0001 014943
cry 0005 014944
cryer 0001 014949
crying 0005 014950
crystal 0001 014955
crystallize 0001 014956
crystallized 0001 014957
ct 0001 014958
cuba 0003 014959
cuban 0001 014962
cube 0001 014963
cubes 0003 014964
cubicle 0001 014967
cucumber 0001 014968
cue 0003 014969
cuff 0001 014972
culbreth 0001 014973
culpa 0001 014974
culprit 0001 014975
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cult 0002 014976
cultist 0001 014978
cultists 0001 014979
cultivate 0001 014980
cultural 0005 014981
culturally 0002 014986
culture 0018 014988
cumbersome 0001 015006
cuomo 0002 015007
cup 0001 015009
curator 0001 015010
curb 0001 015011
cure 0002 015012
curiosity 0001 015014
curious 0004 015015
curiously 0002 015019
currency 0001 015021
current 0034 015022
currently 0008 015056
curriculum 0003 015064
curry 0001 015067
curse 0001 015068
curtain 0001 015069
curtains 0001 015070
curtis 0002 015071
curve 0001 015073
curves 0001 015074
cushioned 0001 015075
cusp 0001 015076
cuss 0001 015077
custom 0003 015078
customary 0001 015081
customer 0002 015082
customers 0004 015084
customized 0001 015088
customs 0002 015089
cut 0023 015091
cutbacks 0001 015114
cute 0003 015115
cuts 0006 015118
cutters 0001 015124
cutthroat 0001 015125
cutting 0010 015126
cyanide 0001 015136
cybercandidate 0001 015137
cybernauts 0001 015138
cyberspin 0001 015139
cyberstereoids 0001 015140
cyberwonks 0001 015141
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cycle 0001 015142
cycles 0003 015143
cyclopedic 0001 015146
cyndi 0001 015147
cynical 0004 015148
cynthia 0001 015152
cyrus 0001 015153
czar 0003 015154
czarship 0001 015157
d12 0001 015158
da 0001 015159
dad 0007 015160
daddy 0006 015167
dadisman 0001 015173
dads 0001 015174
daffy 0001 015175
dagwood 0003 015176
dah 0002 015179
dailies 0008 015181
daily 0122 015189
dairy 0001 015311
daisy 0001 015312
dale 0001 015313
daley 0001 015314
dallas 0011 015315
dallasites 0001 015326
dalton 0001 015327
damage 0004 015328
damaged 0002 015332
damages 0001 015334
damaging 0004 015335
dame 0003 015339
damn 0006 015342
damned 0001 015348
damning 0001 015349
dan 0033 015350
danbury 0001 015383
dance 0003 015384
dancer 0001 015387
dancin 0001 015388
dancing 0001 015389
dandy 0002 015390
danforth 0001 015392
danger 0006 015393
dangerous 0005 015399
dangerously 0002 015404
dangers 0001 015406
daniel 0006 015407
daniels 0003 015413
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danny 0005 015416
danziger 0001 015421
dappled 0001 015422
dare 0006 015423
dared 0002 015429
dares 0002 015431
darien 0001 015433
daring 0002 015434
dark 0010 015436
darkened 0001 015446
darkly 0001 015447
darkness 0001 015448
darling 0001 015449
darrow 0001 015450
dartmouth 0001 015451
darwin 0001 015452
dashboard 0001 015453
dashing 0002 015454
data 0004 015456
database 0002 015460
dataport 0001 015462
dataspace 0001 015463
date 0021 015464
dated 0004 015485
dateline 0001 015489
dates 0006 015490
dating 0002 015496
daughter 0012 015498
daughters 0003 015510
daumier 0001 015513
dauntless 0001 015514
dave 0004 015515
davenport 0019 015519
davenports 0001 015538
david 0048 015539
davidians 0001 015587
davidson 0001 015588
davies 0001 015589
davis 0013 015590
dawdling 0001 015603
dawn 0001 015604
dawson 0001 015605
day 0123 015606
daycare 0002 015729
days 0076 015731
dayton 0001 015807
daytona 0002 015808
dazed 0002 015810
de 0005 015812
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dea 0007 015817
deactivate 0001 015824
dead 0009 015825
deadbeat 0001 015834
deadline 0008 015835
deadlined 0001 015843
deadlines 0002 015844
deadly 0010 015846
deadpan 0001 015856
deadpanned 0001 015857
deadpans 0001 015858
deal 0037 015859
dealer 0011 015896
dealers 0002 015907
dealing 0018 015909
dealings 0004 015927
deals 0009 015931
dealt 0008 015940
dean 0014 015948
deanery 0001 015962
dear 0013 015963
dearest 0001 015976
dearth 0001 015977
death 0029 015978
deathbed 0001 016007
deaths 0005 016008
deaver 0001 016013
debate 0020 016014
debates 0002 016034
debating 0001 016036
debbie 0003 016037
debility 0001 016040
deborah 0002 016041
debra 0002 016043
debt 0002 016045
debunked 0001 016047
debut 0009 016048
debuted 0004 016057
debuts 0001 016061
dec 0006 016062
decade 0011 016068
decadent 0001 016079
decades 0004 016080
decal 0001 016084
december 0055 016085
decency 0004 016140
decent 0003 016144
deceptive 0001 016147
decide 0013 016148
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decided 0046 016161
decidedly 0001 016207
decides 0006 016208
deciding 0007 016214
decision 0052 016221
decisions 0013 016273
decisive 0001 016286
decked 0003 016287
declaration 0003 016290
declarations 0001 016293
declare 0005 016294
declared 0024 016299
declares 0001 016323
declaring 0003 016324
decline 0003 016327
declined 0018 016330
declines 0003 016348
declining 0002 016351
deconcini 0001 016353
deconstruct 0001 016354
deconstructing 0001 016355
deconstructionists 0001 016356
decorate 0001 016357
decorated 0004 016358
decorates 0001 016362
decorations 0001 016363
decried 0001 016364
decries 0001 016365
decriminalization 0001 016366
decrying 0002 016367
dedicated 0005 016369
dedication 0002 016374
deductible 0002 016376
dee 0002 016378
deeds 0001 016380
deejay 0001 016381
deem 0001 016382
deep 0011 016383
deeper 0002 016394
deepest 0001 016396
deeply 0012 016397
deere 0002 016409
defamatory 0002 016411
defazio 0001 016413
defeat 0001 016414
defeated 0002 016415
defeating 0001 016417
defect 0001 016418
defend 0007 016419
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defended 0004 016426
defender 0002 016430
defenders 0003 016432
defending 0007 016435
defends 0003 016442
defense 0015 016445
defenseless 0001 016460
defenses 0002 016461
defensible 0001 016463
defensive 0002 016464
defer 0001 016466
deference 0002 016467
deferring 0001 016469
defiantly 0001 016470
deficiency 0001 016471
deficit 0004 016472
defied 0001 016476
define 0004 016477
defines 0003 016481
definite 0001 016484
definitely 0006 016485
definition 0006 016491
definitive 0002 016497
deflates 0001 016499
deflect 0001 016500
defrocked 0001 016501
deft 0001 016502
deftly 0001 016503
defunct 0001 016504
defuse 0001 016505
defy 0001 016506
degenerated 0003 016507
degree 0008 016510
degrees 0005 016518
deinstitutionalization 0001 016523
dejected 0001 016524
del 0003 016525
delacourt 0001 016528
delaney 0001 016529
delaware 0002 016530
delay 0004 016532
delayed 0003 016536
delays 0001 016539
delegate 0001 016540
delegates 0004 016541
delegation 0001 016545
delegations 0001 016546
delete 0005 016547
deleted 0002 016552
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deletes 0001 016554
deleting 0003 016555
deletion 0001 016558
deliberate 0004 016559
deliberately 0005 016563
delicate 0006 016568
delicately 0001 016574
delicious 0002 016575
delight 0004 016577
delighted 0010 016581
delightful 0005 016591
delights 0001 016596
deliver 0012 016597
delivered 0006 016609
deliveries 0001 016615
delivers 0005 016616
delivery 0009 016621
dellacroce 0002 016630
delloyd 0001 016632
delorean 0003 016633
deloreans 0001 016636
delphia 0001 016637
deluged 0001 016638
deluxe 0001 016639
delves 0001 016640
demand 0011 016641
demanded 0003 016652
demanding 0005 016655
demands 0008 016660
dematerialize 0001 016668
demeanor 0001 016669
demented 0002 016670
demilitarized 0001 016672
demise 0003 016673
demo 0001 016676
democracy 0006 016677
democrat 0028 016683
democratic 0025 016711
democratize 0001 016736
democrats 0009 016737
demographic 0002 016746
demographics 0002 016748
demolished 0001 016750
demolition 0001 016751
demons 0003 016752
demonstrable 0001 016755
demonstrably 0001 016756
demonstrate 0004 016757
demonstrated 0004 016761
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demonstrating 0002 016765
demonstrations 0004 016767
demonstrators 0001 016771
demoralized 0001 016772
demurring 0001 016773
demurs 0002 016774
dendy 0001 016776
deng 0001 016777
denial 0004 016778
denials 0002 016782
denied 0010 016784
denies 0004 016794
denigration 0001 016798
denim 0001 016799
denis 0001 016800
denise 0001 016801
denizens 0001 016802
denmark 0001 016803
dennis 0005 016804
denominator 0001 016809
denounced 0001 016810
denouncements 0001 016811
denunciations 0001 016812
denver 0004 016813
deny 0005 016817
denying 0002 016822
departed 0002 016824
department 0025 016826
departments 0001 016851
departs 0001 016852
departure 0002 016853
depend 0001 016855
dependable 0001 016856
depended 0001 016857
dependence 0001 016858
dependency 0002 016859
dependent 0001 016861
dependents 0001 016862
depending 0003 016863
depends 0004 016866
depict 0005 016870
depicted 0018 016875
depicting 0011 016893
depiction 0003 016904
depictions 0001 016907
depicts 0012 016908
deployed 0001 016920
deployment 0001 016921
deposed 0001 016922
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deposition 0001 016923
depositions 0002 016924
depositors 0001 016926
deprecating 0001 016927
deprecation 0001 016928
deprecatory 0001 016929
depreciated 0001 016930
depressing 0002 016931
depression 0007 016933
deprived 0004 016940
deprives 0003 016944
depth 0003 016947
deputies 0001 016950
deputy 0011 016951
derby 0001 016962
derelict 0001 016963
derian 0001 016964
deride 0001 016965
deriding 0001 016966
derision 0001 016967
derivatives 0001 016968
derived 0001 016969
dermatitis 0001 016970
dermody 0001 016971
derogatory 0001 016972
derriere 0001 016973
des 0001 016974
descartes 0001 016975
descendant 0001 016976
descent 0001 016977
describe 0008 016978
described 0018 016986
describes 0006 017004
describing 0006 017010
description 0005 017016
descriptions 0002 017021
desecrates 0001 017023
desecration 0001 017024
desegregate 0001 017025
deseret 0005 017026
desert 0015 017031
deserted 0001 017046
deserve 0004 017047
deserved 0002 017051
deserves 0008 017053
deserving 0002 017061
design 0009 017063
designate 0001 017072
designated 0003 017073
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designation 0001 017076
designed 0021 017077
designer 0001 017098
designing 0002 017099
designs 0002 017101
desire 0003 017103
desk 0013 017106
desmond 0001 017119
despair 0001 017120
desperate 0004 017121
desperately 0002 017125
despicable 0002 017127
despite 0019 017129
destroy 0001 017148
destroyed 0002 017149
destroying 0001 017151
destruction 0003 017152
destructive 0001 017155
detail 0010 017156
detailed 0006 017166
detailing 0001 017172
details 0011 017173
detect 0001 017184
detective 0001 017185
detector 0003 017186
detention 0001 017189
deteriorated 0001 017190
deteriorates 0001 017191
determination 0001 017192
determine 0006 017193
determined 0012 017199
determinedly 0001 017211
deterred 0001 017212
deterrent 0001 017213
detract 0001 017214
detractors 0001 017215
detrimental 0002 017216
detroit 0025 017218
deukmejian 0001 017243
devastating 0002 017244
develop 0004 017246
developed 0015 017250
developer 0001 017265
developers 0001 017266
developing 0004 017267
development 0011 017271
developments 0003 017282
develops 0003 017285
device 0002 017288
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devil 0001 017290
devise 0001 017291
devised 0003 017292
devote 0003 017295
devoted 0004 017298
devotees 0002 017302
devotes 0002 017304
devotion 0001 017306
dewitt 0001 017307
dewy 0001 017308
dg 0001 017309
dia 0001 017310
diabetes 0001 017311
diagnosis 0001 017312
dial 0001 017313
dialect 0002 017314
dialog 0002 017316
dialogue 0008 017318
diamant 0001 017326
diamond 0001 017327
diamonds 0001 017328
diana 0001 017329
diane 0004 017330
dianne 0001 017334
diaper 0002 017335
diapers 0001 017337
diary 0002 017338
diatribe 0002 017340
dick 0011 017342
dickens 0001 017353
dickinson 0002 017354
dictate 0004 017356
dictating 0001 017360
dictatorial 0001 017361
dictionary 0002 017362
didactic 0001 017364
diddly 0001 017365
didi 0001 017366
didn 0080 017367
die 0019 017447
diebolt 0001 017466
died 0012 017467
diego 0008 017479
dies 0003 017487
diet 0001 017490
dieter 0001 017491
differ 0001 017492
differed 0001 017493
difference 0016 017494
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differences 0008 017510
different 0024 017518
differentiate 0003 017542
differently 0003 017545
differing 0001 017548
differs 0001 017549
difficult 0020 017550
difficulties 0001 017570
difficulty 0006 017571
diffidence 0001 017577
dig 0003 017578
digest 0002 017581
digex 0001 017583
digging 0004 017584
digital 0002 017588
digitalized 0001 017590
dignified 0001 017591
dignitary 0001 017592
dignity 0001 017593
digress 0001 017594
digressions 0001 017595
digs 0001 017596
dik 0002 017597
dilating 0001 017599
dilemma 0009 017600
dilettante 0001 017609
diligence 0001 017610
dim 0003 017611
dimension 0001 017614
dimensional 0002 017615
dimensions 0001 017617
diminish 0001 017618
diminished 0001 017619
diminishing 0001 017620
dimmed 0001 017621
din 0001 017622
ding 0001 017623
dining 0001 017624
dinky 0001 017625
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illegally 0001 031121
illegible 0002 031122
illegitimate 0001 031124
illicit 0001 031125
illinois 0005 031126
illness 0002 031131
illnesses 0001 031133
ills 0001 031134
illusion 0002 031135
illustrate 0006 031137
illustrated 0004 031143
illustrates 0002 031147
illustrating 0002 031149
illustration 0003 031151
illustrations 0001 031154
illustrator 0001 031155
illustrious 0001 031156
image 0025 031157
imagemaker 0001 031182
images 0006 031183
imaginable 0001 031189
imaginary 0005 031190
imagination 0008 031195
imaginative 0002 031203
imagine 0017 031205
imagined 0003 031222
imbecility 0001 031225
imbroglio 0002 031226
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imitate 0002 031228
imitates 0002 031230
imitating 0005 031232
imitators 0003 031237
immaculate 0001 031240
immediacy 0001 031241
immediate 0005 031242
immediately 0011 031247
immense 0003 031258
immensely 0001 031261
immigrants 0001 031262
imminent 0003 031263
immoral 0001 031266
immorality 0001 031267
immortal 0002 031268
immortality 0001 031270
immortalized 0001 031271
immune 0003 031272
immunity 0002 031275
impact 0008 031277
impaired 0001 031285
impart 0002 031286
imparts 0001 031288
impatience 0001 031289
impeachment 0001 031290
impending 0003 031291
imperative 0001 031294
imperfect 0001 031295
imperfections 0001 031296
imperforate 0001 031297
imperial 0001 031298
imperiled 0001 031299
impersonator 0001 031300
impertinent 0005 031301
impetus 0001 031306
impish 0001 031307
implemented 0001 031308
implicated 0002 031309
implication 0002 031311
implications 0003 031313
implicitly 0001 031316
implied 0001 031317
implies 0003 031318
imploded 0001 031321
implore 0001 031322
implored 0001 031323
imploring 0001 031324
imply 0001 031325
implying 0003 031326
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import 0001 031329
importance 0006 031330
important 0035 031336
importantly 0003 031371
imported 0001 031374
impose 0002 031375
imposed 0003 031377
imposing 0003 031380
impossibility 0001 031383
impossible 0008 031384
impotent 0001 031392
impoverished 0001 031393
impresario 0001 031394
impress 0001 031395
impressed 0006 031396
impresses 0001 031402
impression 0005 031403
impressions 0001 031408
impressive 0001 031409
imprisonment 0003 031410
impromptu 0001 031413
improperly 0001 031414
improprieties 0001 031415
impropriety 0001 031416
improve 0005 031417
improved 0002 031422
improving 0001 031424
impulse 0001 031425
inability 0003 031426
inaccuracies 0001 031429
inaccuracy 0001 031430
inaccurate 0003 031431
inaccurately 0003 031434
inactive 0003 031437
inadequacy 0001 031440
inadequate 0001 031441
inadvertently 0003 031442
inalienable 0001 031445
inane 0003 031446
inappropriate 0006 031449
inasmuch 0002 031455
inaugural 0004 031457
inaugurated 0002 031461
inauguration 0002 031463
inc 0008 031465
incandescent 0001 031473
incapable 0001 031474
incarcerated 0002 031475
incarceration 0001 031477



Sheet1

Page 141

incensed 0002 031478
inception 0001 031480
incessant 0001 031481
incest 0001 031482
inch 0004 031483
inches 0003 031487
incident 0011 031490
incidentally 0002 031501
incidents 0002 031503
incisive 0001 031505
inclination 0001 031506
inclined 0002 031507
include 0022 031509
included 0027 031531
includes 0010 031558
including 0049 031568
income 0008 031617
incomes 0001 031625
incomparable 0001 031626
incompassionate 0001 031627
incompatible 0002 031628
incomplete 0002 031630
incomprehensible 0001 031632
inconclusive 0002 031633
inconsistent 0002 031635
inconvenience 0002 031637
inconveniences 0001 031639
inconvenient 0002 031640
incorporated 0001 031642
incorporating 0001 031643
incorrect 0002 031644
incorrectly 0001 031646
increase 0006 031647
increased 0002 031653
increases 0002 031655
increasing 0006 031657
increasingly 0006 031663
incredible 0007 031669
incredibly 0003 031676
incredulous 0001 031679
incumbent 0002 031680
incur 0001 031682
incurring 0001 031683
ind 0003 031684
indecent 0001 031687
indeed 0017 031688
indefinite 0002 031705
independence 0001 031707
independent 0011 031708
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independently 0001 031719
independents 0001 031720
indeterminate 0001 031721
index 0004 031722
india 0001 031726
indian 0001 031727
indiana 0009 031728
indianapolis 0005 031737
indians 0002 031742
indicate 0002 031744
indicated 0006 031746
indicates 0008 031752
indicating 0004 031760
indication 0002 031764
indications 0002 031766
indicative 0001 031768
indicted 0004 031769
indicting 0001 031773
indigenous 0001 031774
indignant 0004 031775
indignation 0003 031779
indirect 0001 031782
indirectly 0001 031783
indiscretions 0001 031784
indiscriminately 0001 031785
indispensable 0001 031786
indistinguishable 0001 031787
individual 0011 031788
individuals 0006 031799
indolence 0001 031805
indoor 0001 031806
induce 0001 031807
indulged 0001 031808
indulgent 0001 031809
industrial 0002 031810
industriously 0001 031812
industry 0019 031813
ineffably 0001 031832
ineffectual 0001 031833
inept 0002 031834
inequities 0001 031836
inert 0002 031837
inevitable 0003 031839
inevitably 0002 031842
inexorable 0001 031844
inexplicably 0002 031845
infamous 0003 031847
infatuated 0001 031850
infecting 0002 031851
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inferiority 0001 031853
inferred 0001 031854
infested 0001 031855
infidelity 0001 031856
inflamed 0001 031857
inflated 0002 031858
inflation 0001 031860
inflexibility 0001 031861
inflicted 0001 031862
infliction 0001 031863
influence 0004 031864
influenced 0002 031868
influences 0002 031870
info 0001 031872
inform 0003 031873
informal 0002 031876
informally 0001 031878
information 0035 031879
informational 0002 031914
informative 0003 031916
informed 0012 031919
informer 0001 031931
informing 0002 031932
informs 0001 031934
infractions 0001 031935
infrastructure 0001 031936
infrequently 0001 031937
infringement 0002 031938
infringements 0001 031940
infuriated 0001 031941
infuriates 0001 031942
infuriating 0001 031943
ingested 0001 031944
ingesting 0001 031945
ingle 0002 031946
ingratiating 0001 031948
ingredients 0001 031949
inhabit 0001 031950
inhabitants 0001 031951
inhabited 0001 031952
inhalation 0001 031953
inherent 0001 031954
inherently 0001 031955
inherit 0001 031956
inherited 0001 031957
initial 0005 031958
initially 0003 031963
initials 0003 031966
initiated 0001 031969
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initiative 0002 031970
initiatives 0003 031972
injection 0001 031975
injects 0001 031976
injunctions 0001 031977
injure 0001 031978
injury 0001 031979
injustice 0001 031980
ink 0011 031981
inkblots 0001 031992
inked 0002 031993
inker 0002 031995
inkers 0001 031997
inking 0004 031998
inks 0001 032002
inlet 0001 032003
inmates 0001 032004
inn 0002 032005
innate 0001 032007
inner 0004 032008
innis 0001 032012
innocence 0002 032013
innocent 0002 032015
innocently 0001 032017
innocents 0001 032018
innocuous 0004 032019
innovates 0001 032023
innovative 0001 032024
innuendoes 0001 032025
innumerable 0002 032026
inoculates 0001 032028
inquire 0001 032029
inquired 0002 032030
inquirer 0006 032032
inquiries 0004 032038
inquiring 0001 032042
inquiry 0007 032043
ins 0001 032050
insanity 0002 032051
inscribed 0002 032053
inscription 0003 032055
inscriptions 0001 032058
insecure 0001 032059
insecurity 0001 032060
insensitive 0007 032061
insensitivity 0001 032068
insert 0001 032069
inserted 0001 032070
inside 0016 032071
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insider 0003 032087
insiders 0002 032090
insidious 0001 032092
insight 0006 032093
insightful 0003 032099
insights 0001 032102
insignificant 0003 032103
insinuating 0001 032106
insist 0004 032107
insisted 0002 032111
insisting 0003 032113
insists 0007 032116
insolvency 0001 032123
inspect 0001 032124
inspection 0001 032125
inspiration 0007 032126
inspirational 0001 032133
inspire 0001 032134
inspired 0008 032135
inspiring 0001 032143
installation 0002 032144
installed 0001 032146
installing 0001 032147
installment 0007 032148
installments 0007 032155
instamatic 0001 032162
instance 0015 032163
instances 0001 032178
instant 0005 032179
instantly 0003 032184
instead 0037 032187
instigation 0001 032224
instinct 0002 032225
instincts 0003 032227
institute 0006 032230
institution 0011 032236
institutional 0001 032247
institutions 0007 032248
instruct 0001 032255
instructed 0001 032256
instruction 0001 032257
instructions 0002 032258
instructor 0001 032260
instructs 0001 032261
instrumental 0001 032262
instruments 0001 032263
insulated 0001 032264
insult 0004 032265
insulted 0001 032269
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insulting 0001 032270
insurance 0006 032271
insure 0001 032277
insurgent 0001 032278
insurmountable 0001 032279
intact 0004 032280
integral 0001 032284
integrated 0001 032285
integration 0001 032286
integrity 0006 032287
intellect 0001 032293
intellectual 0009 032294
intellectually 0001 032303
intellectuals 0001 032304
intelligence 0002 032305
intelligent 0005 032307
intelligently 0001 032312
intend 0007 032313
intended 0009 032320
intends 0004 032329
intense 0003 032333
intensely 0001 032336
intensity 0003 032337
intent 0005 032340
intention 0005 032345
intentional 0002 032350
intentionally 0001 032352
intentions 0003 032353
inter 0001 032356
interacting 0001 032357
